

20211005000484870 1/3 \$41.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/05/2021 10:04:26 AM FILED/CERT

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
Mary McCarty - (205) 874-7950					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
mmccarty@gattorney.com					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Mary McCarty					
Gordon, Dana & Gilmore, LLC					
600 University Park Place, Ste 100				•	
Birmingham, AL 35209					
		THE ABOVE SPACE	E IS FOR	R FILING OFFICE USE C	NLY_
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here an an Inc. NXS Tumbling, Inc.	d provide the Individual Debtor in	formation in item 10 of the Final	ncing Stat	ement Addendum (Form UC	C1Ad)
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 5262 Alabama Highway 70	Calera			POSTAL CODE 35040	COUNTRY USA
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here are all of ORGANIZATION'S NAME.	exact, full name; do not omit, mod nd provide the Individual Debtor in	lify, or abbreviate any part of the formation in item 10 of the Fina	e Debtor's ncing Stat	name); if any part of the Inc tement Addendum (Form UC	dividual Debtor's CC1Ad)
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN	NOR SECURED PARTY): Provide	only one Secured Party name	(3a or 3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
Central State Bank	FIRST PERSONAL N	IAME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	I INSTITUTOUNDED	·· ·····		, , _ ,	
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11025 Highway 25	Calera		\mathbf{AL}_{-}	35040	USA

4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:

All property now or hereafter affixed or attached or incorporated upon the property located at 5262 Alabama Highway 70, Calera, AL 35040 including without limitation, all furnaces, heating equipment, air conditioners, fans, water heaters, pipes, ducts, wiring and electrical fixtures, conduits, plumbing, sinks, partitions, restroom fixtures, light fixtures, windows and window coverings, and floor, ceiling and wall coverings, and all replacements thereof and substitutions therefor, which, to the fullest extent permitted by law shall be deemed fixtures and a part of the real property.

This UCC-1 is filed as additional collateral for an indebtedness represented by a mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith in the Office of Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Tru	st (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instruction	ns)	being administered by a Dec	cedent's Personal Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:			6b. Check only if applicable	and check <u>only</u> one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transmitting Ut	ility	Agricultural Lien	Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor S	eller/Buy	yer Bailee/Bailor	Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Fixture Filing - NXS Tumbling, Inc Shelby County				
	Intori	ations	Association of Comme	rcial Administrators (IACA)



20211005000484870 2/3 \$41.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/05/2021 10:04:26 AM FILED/CERT

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	t; if line 1b was left blank			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u> </u>			
NXS Tumbling, Inc.				
112XB I unit billing, And.				
OR CITATION (IDIONALIS CUIDNIALIS				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
		THE ABOVE SPACE IS	S FOR FILING OFFICE U	JSE ONLY
10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name	e or Debtor name that did not fit in line	1b or 2b of the Financing S	tatement (Form UCC1) (use	exact, full name;
do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
TOU. ORGANIZATIONS NAME				
OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS	CiTY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
CI PROUDED DADTVIO MARE CI ACCIO	SNOR SECURED PARTY'S N	IAME: Broyido only one na	me (11a or 11b)	
11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIC	SNOK SECORED PARTITON	WANTE. Provide only one ne		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):				
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR TILIVIA (Condicion).				
	the 14. This FINANCING STATEME	NIT.		
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	covers timber to be cut	 1	collateral is filed as a	a fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16				
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):				
	See Exhibit "A" atta	iched hereto and n	nade a part hereof	•
				<u> </u>
17. MISCELLANEOUS:				



20211005000484870 3/3 \$41.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/05/2021 10:04:26 AM FILED/CERT

Exhibit "A" to UCC-1

PARCEL 1:

Commence at the Northwest corner of Section 36, Township 21 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama and run thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along said North line of said section a distance of 997.90 feet to a point; thence run South 28 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East a distance of 514.30 feet to a set rebar corner and the point of beginning of the property being described; thence continue South 61 degrees 51 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 90.00 feet; thence South 28 degrees 10 minutes 05 seconds East, a distance of 332.92 feet; thence North 65 degrees 01 minute 27 seconds East, a distance of 325.36 feet; thence North 28 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds West, a distance of 350.90 feet; thence South 61 degrees 51 minutes 20 seconds West a distance of 235.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

There is a 30.0 foot wide easement along the East side of the subject property, the centerline of which is described as follows:

Commence at the Northwest corner of Section 36, Township 21 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama and run thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along said North line of said section a distance of 1,306.99 feet to a point in the centerline of a thirty foot wide easement and the point of beginning of the easement being described; thence run South 33 degrees 25 minutes 50 seconds East a distance of 377.08 feet to a point; thence run South 20 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds East a distance of 209.77 feet to a point; thence run South 24 degrees 22 minutes 02 seconds East a distance of 139.08 feet to the intersection of the centerline of said easement with the northerly right of way line of Shelby County Highway No. 70 and the end of required easement.

According to the survey of Joseph E. Conn, Jr. Alabama Licensed PLS #9049, dated January 10, 2004.

PARCEL 2:

Commence at the NW corner of Section 36, Township 21 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 895.57 feet; thence South 28 degrees 10 minutes 05 seconds East, a distance of 530.47 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue along the last described course, a distance of 32.10 feet; thence North 61 degrees 51 minutes 20 seconds East, a distance of 325.00 feet; thence North 28 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds West, a distance of 32.10 feet; thence South 61 degrees 51 minutes 20 seconds West, a distance of 325.01 feet to the point of beginning.

According to survey of Rodney Shiflett, dated July 10, 2017.